

Mayor Robert E. Simison

City Council Members:

Luke Cavener, President Liz Strader, Vice President Brian Whitlock Doug Taylor John Overton Anne Little Roberts

CITY COUNCIL WORK SESSION

City Council Chambers, 33 East Broadway Avenue Meridian, Idaho Tuesday, August 20, 2024 at 4:30 PM

All materials presented at public meetings become property of the City of Meridian. Anyone desiring accommodation for disabilities should contact the City Clerk's Office at 208-888-4433 at least 48 hours prior to the public meeting.

Agenda

VIRTUAL MEETING OPTION

City Council meetings can also be attended online or by phone.

https://bit.ly/meridianzoommeeting

or dial 253-215-8782, webinar ID: 810 9527 6712

Meridian City Council meetings are streamed live at https://meridiancity.org/live

ROLL CALL ATTENDANCE

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA [Action Item]

- 1. Alamar Subdivision No. 1 Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Easement No. 1 (ESMT-2024-0106)
- 2. Alamar Subdivision No. 1 Temporary Utility Easement (ESMT-2024-0107)
- 3. Cole Valley Christian Schools Pedestrian Pathway Easement (ESMT-2024-0105)
- 4. La Vista Way Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Easement (ESMT-2024-0080)
- 5. Pine 43 Animal Farm Water Main Easement No. 1 (ESMT-2024-0108)
- 6. Sessions Parkway Sanitary Sewer and Water Main Easement (ESMT-2024-0109)
- 7. Approval of Subrecipient Agreement for City of Meridian Ninemile Creek Flood Mitigation Grant in the Amount of \$130,000

ITEMS MOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA [Action Item]

DEPARTMENT / COMMISSION REPORTS [Action Item]

8. Public Works Fiscal Year 2025 Republic Services Annual Rate Adjustment for Solid Waste Collection Services

ADJOURNMENT